Resolution approving release of funds for Exit 3 conduit install.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse has been presented an opportunity to lay conduit for future fiber optics under Interstate 90 at Exit 3, and

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse will benefit from empty conduit for future use.

WHEREAS, said project will cost \$50,000 and \$40,000 is allocated from the 2014 IT New Equipment Fund.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby releases the sum of \$10,000 from the 2017 Operating Budget Contingency Fund for said purpose.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Information Technology and the Director of Finance are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary in connection with this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 12, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin